
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034050-2023 

Contract

HDD-OJEU-53619 Waste Management Services to Recycle
Absorbent Hygiene Products

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034050
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f549  
Published 17 November 2023, 10:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Ty Gorwel, Building 14, St David’s Park, Job’s Well Road

Carmarthen

SA31 3BB

Contact

Lewis Wells

Email

lewis.wells2@wales.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034050-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034050-2023
mailto:lewis.wells2@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HDD-OJEU-53619 Waste Management Services to Recycle Absorbent Hygiene Products

Reference number

HDD-OJEU-53619

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hywel Dda University Health Board (“HDUHB”) has awarded a contract for the provision
of waste management services to recycle absorbent hygiene products across the HDUHB
acute sites across the three counties.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £184,824

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HDUHB have awarded a contract to introduce recycling of absorbent hygiene product
waste (“AHP”) which is currently going to landfill via the tiger stripe waste stream. Tiger
stripe waste is for the capture of offensive waste. HDUHB’s tiger stripe waste stream
currently disposes offensive waste (inc. sanitary/nappy waste) and waste arising from the
treatment of non-infectious patients, possibly containing bodily fluids, for example:

- PPE (gloves, masks aprons)

- Wipes, dressings, plasters and bandages – non-infectious

- Incontinence waste – non-infectious

- Soiled sanitary towels and tampons – from public and work-based female toilets

- Nappies – from baby changing areas and nurseries.



Page 4 to 7

- IVs for glucose / stoma bags

The waste which is collected in a tiger stripe bag is being sent to deep landfill sites.

HDUHB will roll this out on an incremental basis across all acute sites within the HDUHB
remit as part of the Health Board’s Waste Strategy to reduce carbon from waste disposal
activities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Capability / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 25

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

For additional information, please contact lewis.wells2@wales.nhs.uk

mailto:lewis.wells2@wales.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024370

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HDD-OJEU-53619

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/024370-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NATURAL UK LTD

NATURAL UK LTD, UNIT 3 Ammanford

AMMANFORD

SA183SJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £184,824

Total value of the contract/lot: £184,824



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:136577)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-23T18:14:58+0100
	TCPDF




